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Benefit analysis — available recreational fishing Iiteratlfr% "

values

-
—

Value (per
acre per year)

$981.00

$357.00

$57.00
$1,618.75
$948.32

Data Year 2006 dollar value

$1,903.46
$550.66
$330.21
$1,842.69
$1,039.03

Reference

Bell (1997)

Woodward et al. (2000)
Gosselink et al. (1973)
Xu (2004)

Xu (2004)
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Benefit analysis — available commercial fishing literatur >
values :
Value (per acre Data Year 2006 dollar value Reference
per year)

$778.00 $1,200.04 Woodward et al. (2000)
$317.00 $641.64 Barbier et al. (1997)
$846.00 $1,712.39 Barbier et al. (1997)
$45.91 $56.78 Letson et al. (2002)
$1,700.00 $2,102.58 Letson et al. (2002)

$37.46 $75.82 Farber and Costanza (1987)
S462.69 $518.50 Xu (2004)
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$1,212.00 1990 $1,869.47 Woodward et al. (2000)
$1,869.47 2003 $2,048.29 Xu (2004)
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$393.00 1990 $606.19 Woodward et al. (2000)
$237.00 1990 $365.56 Woodward et al. (2000)

§77.15 1995 $102.05 Boyer et al. (2004)
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Benefit analysis — available adjacent land value literaturgd’

values

Reference

Frech and
Lafferty (1984)

Irwin (2002)

Lutzenhiser and
Netusil (2001)

Location

CA coast

Central MD

Portland, OR

Type Open Space

Protected coastal
land

Permanently
protected open space

Natural area urban
park

Average Increase in
House Price

7.6 -13.4% (< 0.5 miles
from coast)

0.57—-1.87% for every
acre of developable land
converted to permanently
open space

16.1% within 1,500 ft of
park
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Benefit analysis — other parameters

Parameter Value
Inflation rate 2.5%
Discount rate 7.0%
Period of analysis 10— 20 yrs
Habitat loss rate 1.2 —3.3 ac/yr
Out-of-state tourist spending $101.71-5103.52/day

Tourism growth rate 1.5%

Population growth 2.5%
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Recreational fishing
Commercial fishing
Ecotourism

Total

$1,039

$642
$1,959
$3,640
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Cumulative
Benefit Discounted | Discounted
Relevant Acres Acres With Value With Present Present
Year | With Project | Without Project|vs. Without | (2006 Prices)| Inflation Worth Worth
2007 43.2 41.04 2.16 $7,862| $8,059 $7,791 $7,791
2008 43.2 38.88 4.32 $15,725| $16,521 $14,926 $22,717
2009 43.2 36.72 6.48 $23,587| $25,401 $21,448 $44,165
2010 43.2 34.56 8.64 $31,450| $34,714 $27,395 $71,560
2011 43.2 32.40 10.80 $39,312| $44,478 $32,803 $104,363
2012 43.2 30.24 12.96 $47,174| $54,708 $37,708 $142,072
2013 43.2 28.08 15.12 $55,037| $65,421 $42,143 $184,215
2014 43.2 25.92 17.28 $62,899| $76,637 $46,138 $230,353
2015 43.2 23.76 19.44 $70,762| $88,372 $49,722 $280,075
2016 43.2 21.60 21.60 $78,624| $100,645 $52,923 $332,998
2017 43.2 19.44 23.76 $86,486|$113,478 $55,767 $388,766
2018 43.2 17.28 25.92 $94,349( $126,889 $58,279 $447,045
2019 43.2 15.12 28.08 $102,211| $140,899 $60,480 $507,525
2020 43.2 12.96 30.24 $110,074| $155,531 $62,393 $569,918
2021 43.2 10.80 32.40 $117,936| $170,806 $64,038 $633,956|.
2022 43.2 8.64 34.56 $125,798| $186,748 $65,435 $699,391
2023 43.2 6.48 36.72 $133,661| $203,381 $66,600 $765,991
2024 43.2 4,32 38.88 $141,523| $220,728 $67,552 $833,544
2025 43.2 2.16 41.04 $149,386| $238,815 $68,307| ~BI0T, 856\
2026 43.2 0.00 43.20 $157,248| $257,669 $68,878 K$970,728 S JO0T




TAYLOR

RESTOR
AMERICA'S

v ESTLUIAI

|
!

[

IES

ENGINEERING

Cumulative
Annual Discounted | Discounted
Benefit With Present Present
Year [(2006 Prices)| Inflation Worth Worth

2007 $168,750 $172,969 $167,215 $167,215
2008 $168,750 $177,293 $160,183 $327,398
2009 $168,750 $181,725 $153,446 $480,844
2010 $168,750 $186,268 $146,993 $627,837
2011 $168,750 $190,925 $140,811 $768,648
2012 $168,750 $195,698 $134,889 $903,537
2013 $168,750 $200,591 $129,216 $1,032,753
2014 $168,750 $205,605 $123,782 $1,156,534
2015 $168,750 $210,746 $118,576 $1,275,110
2016 $168,750 $216,014 $113,589 $1,388,699
2017 $168,750 $221,415 $108,812 $1,497,511
2018 $168,750 $226,950 $104,236 $1,601,747
2019 $168,750 $232,624 $99,852 $1,701,599
2020 $168,750 $238,439 $95,653 $1,797,252
2021 $168,750 $244,400 $91,630 $1,888,882
2022 $168,750 $250,510 $87,776 $1,976,658
2023 $168,750 $256,773 $84,085 $2,060,743
2024 $168,750 $263,192 $80,548 $2,141,291
2025 $168,750 $269,772 $77,161 , ,

2026 $168,750 $276,517 $73,916 k$2,292,368
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Cumulative
Benefit Discounted | Discounted
Total Visitor Days Out-of-State Visitor Days Visitors With Value With Present Present
Year | With project Without Project With Project [ Without Project| vs. Without [(2006 Prices) Inflation Worth Worth
2007 159,719 157,416 33,541 33,057 484 $68,885 $70,607 $68,259 $68,259
2008 166,108 161,351 34,883 33,884 999 $142,248 $149,449 $135,026 $203,285
2009 172,752 165,385 36,278 34,731 1,547 $220,311 $237,250 $200,331 $403,616
2010 179,662 169,519 37,729 35,599 2,130 $303,305 $334,792 $264,199 $667,815
2011 186,849 173,757 39,238 36,489 2,749 $391,474 $442,916 $326,659 $994,474
2012 194,323 178,101 40,808 37,401 3,407 $485,070 $562,532 $387,736]  $1,382,211
2013 202,096 182,554 42,440 38,336 4,104 $584,358 $694,618 $447,457|  $1,829,668
2014 210,180 187,118 44,138 39,295 4,843 $689,616 $840,230 $505,848|  $2,335,516
2015 218,587 191,796 45,903 40,277 5,626| _~#88r43Ql, $1,000,502 $562,932 _$2-898=ml
2016 227,330 196,591 47,739 41,284 6,455 C $919,204 \$1,176,658 $618,735 ( $3,517,182
_— NG >

Annual Benefit /
Value mulative

With W Discounted

Project j Present Present
Year | (2006 Prices Inflation Worth Worth

2017 $919,204|  $1,206,075 $592,713 $592,713
2018 $919,204|  $1,236,227 $567,786|  $1,160,499
2019 $919,204 $1,267,132 $543,907 $1,704,406
2020 $919,204 $1,298,811 $521,033|  $2,225,439
2021 $919,204 $1,331,281 $499,120  $2,724,559
2022 $919,204 $1,364,563 $478,129 $3,202,688
2023 $919,204 $1,398,677 $458,021 $3,660,709
2024 $919,204[  $1,433,644 $438,758 $4,099,467

2025 $919,204|  $1,469,485 $420,306| ~$7,510, 7T
2026 $919,204|  $1,506,222 $402,629|(  $4,922,402 )
T
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Benefit analysis —
Port Aransas Nature Preserve
Summary of Benefits (2007-2026)

Benefit Type

Existing acreage

Maintenance dredgi

Residential lot value

Out-of-state visitation $8,439,584

Federal spending

Total

Discounted Present

Worth

Type

$970,728
ng $2,292,368
Residential property values $5,599,387

Total benefits
Total costs

. 551,682 B/C ratio

$3,654,000
$21,007,749

Discounted
Present Worth

$21,007,749
$3,740,000
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West Bay Bird Island ' e
Summary of Benefits (2007-2016) il
Type Discounted
Benefit Type Discounted Present Present Worth
Worth

Total benefits $1,349,834
Total costs $598,666
B/C ratio

Existing acreage $928,020
New acreage $346,214

Federal spending $75,600
Total $1,349,834
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Benefit analysis —
Goose Island State Park
Summary of Benefits (2007-2026)

Benefit Type

Existing acreage
Out-of-state visitation

Residential property values

Federal spending
Total

Discounted
Present Worth

$1,707,663
$8,412,166
$77,049
$56,700
$10,253,578

Type

Total benefits
Total costs
B/C ratio

Discounted
Present Worth

$10,253,578
$1,718,270
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Jamaica Beach and South Padre Island *3
Summary of Benefits bk "
Jamaica Beach (2007-2011) South Padre Island (2007-2008)
Benefit Type Discounted Benefit Type Discounted
Present Worth Present Worth
Storm damage reduction $4,643,722 | Storm damage reduction $337,209
Visitation Visitation
Out-of-state spending $43,890 Out-of-state spending $45,013
Recreation (WTP) $88,870 Recreation (WTP) $88,072
Subtotal $132,760 Subtotal $133,085
$4,776,482 $470,294
Total cost $1,066,667 | | Total cost $300, 000
B/C ratio 4.48 ! B/C ratio 1.57 |
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